
Workforce 
Consultants (WFC) 
Jobs, Economy, Trade and Immigration

The Workforce Consultants (WFCs) are a team within Alberta Jobs, Economy, Trade and Immigration that supports developing 
a strong and resilient labour force by providing employer outreach services in all regions of the province. 

WFCs work primarily with employers, employer associations, business networks, chambers of commerce, and other regional 
organizations focused on workforce development issues, as well as with other government stakeholders.

WFCs provide their stakeholders with knowledge and resources to address local and regional workforce attraction, recruitment, 
and retention. 

WFC Services

Referrals to relevant provincial and federal workforce programs and support in understanding and accessing them.

Coaching and advice to empower stakeholders to identify and address their workforce development challenges.

Supporting stakeholders in building partnerships and networks locally and regionally.

Collection and sharing of regional labour market information (LMI).

Synthesizing and relaying stakeholder input to inform Government workforce development policies and programs.

Contact Us
To be connected with your regional WFC, contact us at wfc@gov.ab.ca. 

mailto:wfc@gov.ab.ca


Regional Contacts
WFCs are located across the province and each provides service in a geographic region. 

You can use the on-line WFC Map to search your community and find your regional WFC.

Contact your regional WFC*:

1. Deanna.Basarab@gov.ab.ca

2. Lorna.Gillis@gov.ab.ca

3. Beverley.Lavender-Marsh@gov.ab.ca

4. Kristy.Alain@gov.ab.ca

5. Serena.Sjodin@gov.ab.ca

6. Anna.Carle@gov.ab.ca

7. Lucie.Geczi@gov.ab.ca

8. Michael.x.Smith@gov.ab.ca

9. Sneda.Vargas@gov.ab.ca

10. Don.Marner@gov.ab.ca

11. Moyra.Kennedy@gov.ab.ca

12. Nicole.Lorrain@gov.ab.ca

13. Jeffery.Cowling@gov.ab.ca

14. Karen.Blackmur@gov.ab.ca

15. Carolyn.Melnyk@gov.ab.ca

16. Cheryl.Olenick@gov.ab.ca

17. Joshua.Bourelle@gov.ab.ca

18. Clayton.Willoughby@gov.ab.ca

*WFCs and regional boundaries
change over time.

Note the date of this document, as it 
may be out of date.

See the online WFC Map for current 
contact information.
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